n Fast knockdown of fires
n Detection and control flexibility
n Sizes to match various hazards
n Unique fluidization techniques
n Extensive full-scale testing
n Proven reputation
ANSUL® dry chemical fixed pipe fire suppression systems are self-
contained units, designed by factory-trained personnel, consisting of a

PLUS-FIFTY B, PLUS-FIFTY C, Purple-K, FORAY, MET-L-X, LITH-X
and MET-L-KYL agents.
All piped fire supression systems are available in epoxy finish. Optional
skids are available for all size systems.
Contact Ansul Incorporated, applications engineering, for assistance in
determining the correct system for your application.
ORDERING INFORMATION
APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
DRY CHEMICAL FIXED PIPE FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Data/Specifications
Agent Capacity (lbs.)
Unit Size PLUS-FIFTY C Purple K FORAY MET-L-X LITH-X MET-L-KYL
PS-150 150 lb. (68 kg) 125 lb. (57 kg) 125 lb. (57 kg) 150 lb. (68 kg) 125 lb. (57 kg) 150 lb. (68 kg)
PS-300 300 lb. (135 kg) 270 lb. (122 kg) 270 lb. (122 kg) 300 lb. (135 kg) 270 lb. (122 kg) 300 lb. (135 kg)
PS-500 500 lb. (225 kg) 450 lb. (203 kg) 450 lb. (203 kg) 500 lb. (225 kg) 450 lb. (203 kg) 500 lb. (225 kg)
PS-1000 1000 lb. (454 kg) 900 lb. (406 kg) 900 lb. (406 kg) 1000 lb. (454 kg) 900 lb. (406 kg) 1000 lb. (454 kg)
PS-2000 2000 lb. (900 kg) 1800 lb. (817 kg) 1800 lb. (817 kg) 2000 lb. (900 kg) 1800 lb. (817 kg) 2000 lb. (900 kg)
PS-3000 3000 lb. (1350 kg) 2700 lb. (1215 kg) 2700 lb. (1215 kg) 3000 lb. (1350 kg) 2700 lb. (1215 kg) 3000 lb. (1350 kg)
Nitrogen Number Bursting
Cylinder of Nitrogen Disc Approximate
Unit Size Size (ft.3) Cylinders Size (in.) Weight (lbs.)________ ________ ________ ________ __________
PS-150 110 1 1 1/2 535